HERITAGE REGISTER
Register by Site and AHD Listing, February 2026
This Heritage Register sets out the places managed by the Harbour Trust that are identified on the
Australian Heritage Database as World, National or Commonwealth Heritage places under
The Environment Protection and Biodiversity Conservation Act 1999
Heritage List Legend
WHL – World Heritage List
AHD - Australian Heritage Database

HP.CB.B11
HP.CB.B11
HP.CB.B13
HP.CB.B13
HP.CB.B14
HP.CB.B15
HP.CB.B17
HP.CB.B18
HP.CB.B18a
HP.CB.B19
HP.CB.B20
HP.CB.B22
HP.CB.B23
HP.CB.B24
LISTING AHD ID No. AHD Building / Element Name Lot and DP Harbour Trust Asset
Number
Armoury (AMS)
Submarine Miners Memorial (AMS)

HP.GH.B56
HP.GH.B76
-
-
HP.GT.B24
HP.GT.B21 tbc
HP.GT.B23
HP.GT.B15/B13
HP.GT.
HP.GT.B26
HP.GT.B27
HP.GT.B28
HP.GT.B03A/B
HP.GT.B04
HP.GT.B22/B29
LISTING AHD ID No. AHD Building / Element Name Lot and DP Harbour Trust Asset
Number
VIP garages
     Interwar

CI.EA
CI.EA (multiple
numbers)
CI.EA.B30
CI.NA
CI.NA.56 – 58
CI.SA.SCE.001, 002,
115, 227, 231 277)
(various)
CHL 105256  Prison Barracks Precinct
Military Guard House
Military Officers Quarters
Lot 1 / DP 549630
CI.PL.B01
CI.PL.B02
LISTING AHD ID No. AHD Building / Element Name Lot and DP Harbour Trust Asset
Number
Mess Hall
Prisoners’ Barracks

NH.SA.B16
NH.SA.B06
NH.SA.B19
NH.SA.B17
NH.SA.B03
NH.SA.B18
NH.SA.B20
NH.SA.B04
NH.SA.B49
-
NH.SA.B07, SATC25
NH.LA.L01
NH.SA.B10
NH.LA.L01
-
LISTING AHD ID No. AHD Building / Element Name Lot and DP Harbour Trust Asset
Number
Model room
Open gun park

Former Coal Store
Former Exhauster House
Former Retort House
Ashar Sandstone Sea Wall
Modified Cliff line
Lot A in DP 109583 PS
PS.HS.B01
PS.KC.B13
PS.WL.B12
PS.WL.B11
PS.WL.MRW1 & W2
PS.HS.CL1; PS.HS.L03;
PS.WL.CL1; and
PS.KC.CL1